TOWN MANAGER TERPENNY provided Council with an update on aquatic center construction, noting there have been no 
delays in the current schedule. 

TOWN MANAGER TERPENNY updated Council on the next Phase of downtown paving, scheduled to begin in September.  
The contract awarded was for Eight Hundred Twenty-Two Thousand Dollars ($822,000), which is an 80/20 (Federal/State, 
Local) grant. 

MR. KEVIN STONER asked Council for permission to hang an event banner, across Main Street, in advertisement of upcoming, 
Council approved, downtown events.  The consensus of Council is to approve this request, and to leave future requests, of this